





## WINDSHIELD PROTECTION.

## KEEP A CLEAR VIEW.

Minor chips and cracks caused by rocks and road debris can detract from your MINI's iconic design. If you need a repair, the advantage of having Windshield Protection<sup>1</sup> helps preserve the integrity of your windshield.

## WINDSHIELD PROTECTION BENEFITS:1

- Repair of chips and cracks in the front windshield caused by propelled rocks or other road hazard debris while driving on public roads, streets, and highways.
- Unlimited repairs of the front windshield during the Agreement term.<sup>2</sup>
- Repairs can be performed conveniently at your home, office, or a MINI Dealer.
- No mileage limitations, no limit to the number of occurrences, and no deductible.



## COVERAGE EXCLUSIONS MAY APPLY:2

- Damage to areas other than the front windshield.
- Replacement of the front windshield.
- Stress cracks or cracks larger than six (6) inches.
- Repairs that will result in an obstruction of the driver's line of sight.
- Damage caused by hail, vandalism, or neglect.

Windshield Protection is available only at the time of vehicle purchase as part of a Multi-Coverage Protection option or as a stand-alone product.

- 1 Windshield Protection is not available for purchase in Florida.
- 2 Additional exclusions may apply. Please see your Agreement for specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions.

MINI Motoring Protection Windshield Protection is optional and is not insurance. All transactions related to optional MINI Motoring Protection Windshield Protection are governed solely by the provisions of the applicable MINI Motoring Protection Service Contract ("Agreement"). This document provides general information about MINI Motoring Protection Windshield Protection and should not be solely relied upon when purchasing coverage. Please refer to the Agreement for details of terms, conditions, and specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. Coverage may vary by state. Not all vehicle models may be eligible for coverage. Please see your Dealer for more information.

The Administrator/Obligor of Windshield Protection is Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328, 1 (844) 245-1271, except in Oklahoma where the Obligor is Safe-Guard Warranty Corporation, and in Washington where the Obligor is National Product Care Company, 175 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, IL 60604.

© 2022 MINI Financial Services, a division of BMW Financial Services NA, LLC. The MINI wordmark and logo are registered trademarks of BMW AG. All MINI imagery and fonts are copyright of BMW Financial Services NA, LLC; all trademarks and copyrights are used under license.